GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO-*107
ANSWLERED ON- 29/07/2021

VARIATION IN BUDGET ESTIMATE AND EXPENDITURE

*107. SHRI BHUBANESWAR KALITA:

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government is aware of the difference between estimated budget of T485.00
Cr. for handlooms and the actual expenditure of 2344.87 Cr. made on handlooms for the

year 2020-21; and

(b) 1f so, the details thereof and 1f not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TEXTILES
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): A statement 1s laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Rajva Sabha Starred
Question No.*107 for 29.07.2021

(a) & (b): The figures for Budget Estimates, Revised Estimates and actual expenditure for the year 2020-21 are Rs.475.00 Crore, Rs.336.00 crore and Rs.315.95 Crore,

respectively.

The conditions emanating from Covid-19 pandemic led to disruptions in overall economic activities at large leading to demand and supply shifts in the offtake of raw-materials and finished goods including in the handloom sector. There was also a fall in the number of viable proposals like marketing expos, subsidized yarn supply, etc., from the State Governments and yarn supply beneficiaries. Besides, the pandemic also slowed down the implementation of other schematic interventions such as skill upgradation programmes, distribution of looms and accessories and Mudra loans. These factors led to a deviation between the budgetary estimates and actual expenditure in FY 2020-21.
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SHRI BHUBANESWAR KALITA: Hon. Deputy Chairman, Sir, the hon. Minister has aptly given reasons for deviation in the estimate in the expenditure.
...(/m‘erru,oz‘fons)... So, | will not put two supplementaries; | will only have one
supplementary. The handloom sector is one of the most important sectors of rural India and India, as a whole, contributes immensely to the 'Atmanirbhar’ concept enunciated by our hon. Prime Minister. ...(/nferru,oﬁons)... Sir, will the Minister be more liberal in allocating funds to the States to promote the handloom in production, marketing and export? ...(Interruptions)...

sftweht gt fasps SReTe : TR, oS AT U HAT, 8 R AIS) Off & e |°
&9 e qieeret & ugeft aR e e 21 ...caum)... § a9t off f& surT
SIS W 3BT BT 31K B9 318 W BH &Y UIGH | ...(FaeM)... oifehT =7 o fauer
WA T Y81 & SR 7 € 9% $5 g4 & I R 21 ..(hHM)... I8 FhR iR
T3, e URY Moe S & a9 A F 91 T & ...(aHH)... 3 g
AMEH T [P BRI & 39w § 94 i Iffafat W et sRR ST €l
..(GUT)... IfF TS U EShhued aTet S 1 SHIEH T, ...(AaEM)... 99 Th
yarn UEAMI, S oy SfT dex s9M1, 9% %1 &N 91,3 99 & gY@
...(FAHT)... W 29T oy w41, oo Siamaur S 9 21 89 RIS 6 99ic Bt
& T # A= &= & forg 9t fam 2 &R Suw i & forg @t gfaerg o g1 <8
2l ...(FIE)... fehT STepT T H, epT 9 FRIEE o178 B ...(FaeM)... 34T aog 9
TR g9ic & ST actual figures %\*', g9 9% URT el B il ...(AdETH)... # Th 91d
ST FTEH § ..(FqET).... 39 IS e Rrguere # 79 ave & s 9 off = 9gd
= B fBRT E, ...(Fa4). .

sft Sumumafyy - A HEY Off, SR WY § S LL(EHF).. AT 33T o, 9T
G A I ...(FGHH)...

shiueit g fdspy SRee Ministry of Commerce and Industry = H ATTATST 2T
& %I'R’ GeM portal & qred o gt Y Al fEar Bl «.(AdYTH)... GeM portal o SN
1,75,000 & SATET registered &l ...(CTTHT). .

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Please be brief. ...(Interruptions)... SR HelY # T
. (HITHTH)...

sfiyeht gei= faspd RS9I - Weaver and artisan G ﬁi’i’ registrations Slf ﬁ %, Trlﬁ £l
d AR st R b & ...(FGHH)... -1 TSI 7 4 S Farel Y81 &, H qHe!
% [ TR 7 Hg TR TSN 9975 8, 9 89 AT 37k [UIC H 318 W X 9|
. (HITHTH)...

SHRI BHUBANESWAR KALITA: Sir, | have not got the answer or reply for the first
supplementary. ...(/m‘erru,oz‘fons)... | want to repeat and ask again whether the hon.

Minister will increase the budget allocation on the demands of the States so that the production, marketing and export is promoted at the State level by proper budget allocation. ...(Interruptions )...

sftcht ol foehw oRE 9 : TR, SUE S} TR BT ..(egae)... T aRE ¥ a1y
S W2 © [ B AIOS 8, 9 s 9 el 8, <iferd 'eed S8 accept T8l @R X8
21 ...(@EALF)... TR S el TS §, 921 P ¥ 4 g TE implementation 2T 81
Y& 21 .. (FEYM)... ifh Bs W Ta=icH BT 4 BIp! §OIe § ...(FaEM)... iR
IS 5 goic & 77 sy TRAR &1 T A1t B @ure fooam B ... .(aaem). .
S1. 3R YA : St TaRAT wR, 7)1 7 9% 2 {5 et forar e & 35 weavers
BT S U1 @ g7 2T, o8 Ui &) aoTg | W A8] 81 U .. (HTH).... oifpd
S weavers &1 personal condition %, g% 3R A @x1g &7 TIT%C gl . (SAFHTH)... System point of view or structural point of view a4 < ot position Qﬁ, SESRSICIIRCRILS ?f TI?gcl
..(FAYT)... ST §9 F-1T T 201 S o1 Ues orer foar on o5 "gers /=0
foram Tw R @) avg 39 9 T Y Rs. 1,000 per month T livelihood support
T ST, o for it ot o STrar 21 . (e )... 8T R ey 9 W E R I
second largest employer &, 31T STepT WY €79 IXGT TTBYI ...(FGET).... Will the
Government kindly consider this ?

et et R SR : 7Eigy, 94 97 #41, W Sff 7 39 999 § %! %
foram & iR wATed 7 39 IR # T $B Y W Yw 6y I, FH Soeam-clSSHIIE AT BT SR HTS TSI artisans BT T I foee 9978 718 & IR S9!
& IS W & AR AT S O U™ BT WIS DY X8 Bl ...(AAHTH)... TSR
Taed, o fF unorganized €, @ B T H STl dNIh W HH BN B
...(GHT)... ST FANT BUSe H 8, IS Wl # W &1 ovd & aor fonedt siiw e 4
W B B 2 (FFEF)... R §oeed # &M B arel AR o forg +ft g9 o
P! JISTAT] T1E o ..(FTT)... AT GG B F57H a7 1§79 ©, 98 forg
PR AT P 3| ...(TIHTH)...

DR. M. THAMBIDURAI: Thank you, Sir, for giving me an opportunity to raise the supplementary guestion. Sir, you know very well that the handloom sector is next to agriculture sector with regard to employment in India, especially in Tamil Nadu, handloom sector is very famous. ...(Interruptions)...

sft SgmTafer: AT AERETY, Fifde & SR BT Ut B ... (FIET). .
I H TS BIH 379 TR ! W 7HIfIT 9 S 38 &1 ..(Hagm)... Fiel, Bifde &
STIRITAT T YTl BT . (). .

DR. M. THAMBIDURAI: Karur is famous for handloom sector. They are exporting ot of textiles to foreign countries. They are getting more foreign exchange. But, in this year's Budget, you did not provide enough money for the handicom sector. | want to
know from the hon. Minister whether you come forward to help them,
...(/m‘erru,oz‘fons)... If the Government comes forward to help this sector, definitely, it will be good for this sector. Hon. Narendra Modiff has come forward with many schemes to help the poor people. Therefore, this handloom sector is very, very important especially in Karur city. In Karur city, the handloom sector is very, very famous. | want to know whether the Minister will come forward to help the handloom
industries of Karur city so that they are able tc export more goods.

sfiett g oieT fash SIRGTeT : SUFHTHT 817 H§ HID 1 gGaTd goTl &, SHH CarelloiieT &l At ST ST BT TET © SR B AT DI THUHTHE ST B B! Whirg 8, forme 3
SR AT 1T B ... (CAGET). .

ot STl : A We, | O o RIY PR T § . (AUH)... 3779 Wil g9
B €, I8 WeH B gaiel & fudid 21 ...(caaum). . el 55 % gIRT 34 UR HRars S|
...(STAYTH)... 31T TR HRATS SR, T 7 HRAT UL ..(CHTEF)...

sifereht gei faspa oReTel : SvseH-EfwTie # 9gd SATeT AT & £, I8 & Wl U
2l .. CHEHF)... ST B a5 W o9 &7 Bl 3N o & 7T, ST v & i,
Set 2T & ﬁﬂtf TWEHR T HH! B dART D 8l ...(FGHH)... 3T pandemic situation & ST BF oM dR-ER exhibition & through ...(Interruptions )... fﬁ'ﬁ
ORI # Afger i fawr e g, HTWWW%%?WWWQQﬁ
AT 81 ...(FGHTH)... FTera ) ST FTHIEH & oY 950 $5 < ve1 2 SR ga el
A W FH SR S ST L (HaET). .

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Now, Question No. 108.
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